Equipment & Service 25.3 23.9 24.5 25.6 24.8 22.3 22.1 24.6

Tools & Attachments 17.0 15.3 15.1 8.1 14.0 11.4 7.1 11.3

Epiroc Group 22.8 21.5 21.7 21.5 21.8 19.5 17.7 20.9

Change in provision for LTIP 26 16 19 2 63 2 18 17

Items in Equipment & Service - - -7 -280 -287 - 142 -208

Items in Tools & Attachments - - - 158 158 125 165 -

Epiroc Group 26 16 12 -120 -66 127 325 -191

Adjusted operating margin, E&S, % 25.3 23.9 24.4 23.3 24.2 22.3 23.2 22.9

Adjusted operating margin, T&A, % 17.0 15.3 15.1 13.4 15.2 15.6 11.2 11.3

Adjusted operating margin, %  23.0 21.6 21.8 20.7 21.7 20.4 19.7 19.7

Items affecting comparability, MSEK*

Adj. margin for items affecting comparability, EBIT, %

 Q3 2024

Epiroc AB Interim Report January – September 2024  22 (28)

Geographical distribution of orders received

As from January 1, 2024, Epiroc will not include orders on hand (order book) in orders received when acquiring

companies. The previously reported orders received in the first quarter 2023 of MSEK 15 148 included orders on

hand from acquired companies of MSEK 433. Figures in this report have been restated, unless otherwise stated.

The tables below have not been restated.

Geographical distribution of revenues

MSEK 2023 2023 2024 Δ,%

% currency adjusted Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Y-o-Y

Epiroc Group 15 148 15 436 14 360 14 388 59 332 14 162 16 349 15 520 14%

North America 3 608 3 651 3 825 3 676 14 760 3 611 4 734 4 087 13%

South America 1 803 2 257 1 937 2 436 8 433 2 023 1 690 2 147 21%

Europe 2 304 2 120 1 589 1 761 7 774 2 191 2 327 1 836 23%

Africa/Middle East 2 561 2 885 2 919 2 020 10 385 2 094 2 635 2 597 -6%

Asia/Australia 4 872 4 523 4 090 4 495 17 980 4 243 4 963 4 853 21%

Equipment & Service 11 570 12 276 11 311 11 551 46 708 11 025 12 388 11 830 10%

North America 2 511 2 735 2 769 2 767 10 782 2 608 2 943 2 506 -3%

South America 1 427 1 862 1 664 2 242 7 195 1 747 1 494 1 914 26%

Europe 1 613 1 599 1 108 1 199 5 519 1 525 1 619 1 249 21%

Africa/Middle East 2 015 2 359 2 342 1 498 8 214 1 532 2 100 2 028 -8%

Asia/Australia 4 004 3 721 3 428 3 845 14 998 3 613 4 232 4 133 23%

Tools & Attachments 3 535 3 180 2 924 2 827 12 466 3 122 3 947 3 656 30%

North America 1 065 929 945 899 3 838 1 002 1 788 1 558 72%

South America 376 396 272 194 1 238 276 196 233 -8%

Europe 680 535 472 564 2 251 650 699 575 27%

Africa/Middle East 548 524 577 523 2 172 561 536 569 2%

Asia/Australia 866 796 658 647 2 967 633 728 721 12%

MSEK 2023 2023 2024 Δ,%

% currency adjusted Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3 Y-o-Y

Epiroc Group 13 868 15 910 14 997 15 568 60 343 14 143 16 511 15 699 10%

North America 3 759 3 954 3 817 3 898 15 428 3 927 4 860 4 348 20%

South America 1 985 2 116 2 194 2 176 8 471 1 737 2 122 1 809 -10%

Europe 2 155 2 426 1 850 2 195 8 626 2 022 2 249 2 086 18%

Africa/Middle East 2 048 2 786 2 611 2 455 9 900 2 254 2 725 2 759 12%

Asia/Australia 3 921 4 628 4 525 4 844 17 918 4 203 4 555 4 697 6%

Equipment & Service 10 733 12 510 11 729 12 558 47 530 11 212 12 516 11 875 7%

North America 2 706 2 960 2 803 2 958 11 427 2 995 3 006 2 694 2%

South America 1 716 1 772 1 798 1 915 7 201 1 473 1 898 1 588 -3%

Europe 1 463 1 713 1 299 1 616 6 091 1 489 1 550 1 482 21%

Africa/Middle East 1 545 2 219 2 013 1 935 7 712 1 718 2 199 2 146 14%

Asia/Australia 3 303 3 846 3 816 4 134 15 099 3 537 3 863 3 965 6%

Tools & Attachments 3 125 3 418 3 195 2 985 12 723 2 949 3 991 3 809 23%

North America 1 056 1 028 956 928 3 968 924 1 847 1 650 79%

South America 269 344 396 261 1 270 264 223 221 -40%

Europe 681 701 539 571 2 492 557 702 593 14%

Africa/Middle East 504 566 597 521 2 188 536 526 613 5%

Asia/Australia 615 779 707 704 2 805 668 693 732 6%

 Q3 2024

Epiroc AB Interim Report January – September 2024  23 (28)

Group notes

Note 1: Accounting principles

The interim report is prepared in accordance with IAS 34 Interim financial reporting. The accounting principles

applied in the preparation of this interim report apply to all periods and comply with the accounting principles

presented in the Annual and Sustainability Report 2023. No new and revised standards and interpretations